## Treasure Coast Newspapers



Indian River Press Journal 1801 U.S. 1, Vero Beach, FL 32960 **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION** 

## STATE OF FLORIDA

## **COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER**

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, Natalie Zollar, who on oath says that she is Classified Inside Sales Manager of the Indian River Press Journal, a daily newspaper published at Vero Beach in Indian River County, Florida: that the attached copy of advertisement was published in the Indian River Press Journal in the following issues below. Affiant further says that the said Indian River Press Journal is a newspaper published in Vero Beach in said Indian River County, Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Indian River County, Florida, daily and distributed in Indian River County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid or promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper. The Indian River Press Journal has been entered as Periodical Matter at the Post Offices in Vero Beach, Indian River County, Florida and has been for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement.

Customer	Ad Number	Copyline	PO #
436879 - SCHOOL DISTRICT OF INDIAN RIVER COUN	TY	2280781	18-0-2019 JC MILK PRODUCTS

Pub Dates

May 12, 2019

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of, May 13, 2019, by

(X) personally known to me or

( ) who has produced

as identification.



PUBLIC NOTICE School District of Indian River County SDIRC 18-0-2019JC ITB Milk Products

SDIRC is accepting sealed bids for the delivery of milk products for approximately 72 schools in Indian River, Okeechobee and St. Lucie County School Districts.

A copy of the bid document may be downloaded from the Onvia DemandStar website at http://www.demandstar.com or by contacting Jeff Carver.

Sealed bids must be returned to the SDIRC Purchasing Department no later than 2:00 p.m. on May 30, 2019 and shall be clearly marked: ITB 18-0-2019JC Milk Products/

NOTE: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS/RESPONDENTS ARE HEREBY CAUTIONED NOT TO CONTACT ANY MEMBER OF THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD, STAFF OR OFFICIALS OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED CONTACT PERSON. M/WBE's are encouraged to participate in the bid process. Jeff Carver, Director of Purchasing 6055 62nd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32967 772.564.5050 Pub: May 12, 2019 TCN 2280781